r;i.-;z;'?.\ pennsylvania

\@=)' DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Mailing Date: July 14, 2017

Mr. Kevin P. Kasseff, Manager
Evergreen Estates Hoeldings, LLC
1230 Rosencrans Avenue, Suite 405
Manhattan Beach, California 90266

RE: Evergreen Estates Retirement Community
1300 East King Street
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602
Certificate #: 331930

Dear Mr. Kasseff:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
June 20, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Brett Swanger
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office
Riverfront Office Center, 5th Floor | 1101 S. Frant St. | PO Box 2675 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | PH 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956
www.dhs.pa.gov
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1of4

PCH Name: EVERGREEN ESTATES RETIREMENT COMMUNITY License Number: 33193
Address: 1300 EAST KING STREET, LANCASTER, PA 17602 County: Lancaster
Administrator: Charjty Cruz Region: CENTRAL
Legal Entity Name: EVERGREEN ESTATES HOLDINGS LLC
Legal Entity Addrees: 1230 ROSECRANS AVE SUITE 405, MANHATTAN BEACH. CA 90268
Certifloate(s) of Occupancy

c-2LpP -1

05/07/2002 02/16/2008

Labor & Industry Lancaster Township
Staffing Hours

Resident Support: 0 Total Dally Staff: 98 Waking Staff: 74

T¥pe of Inspection: Partial BHA Dochet Number: Notice: Unannounced
Reagon(e) for Inspection(s)

Incident
On-Site Inspections Dafes and Department Representatives On-8ite

06/20/2017: McClogkey, Jason
Oft-Site Inapection Dates and Inspoctors, if Applicable

. Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indlcators:
Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 125 Number qf Resideonts who;
Number of Resldents Served: B5 Receive Supplememtal Security Incoms: 0
Secured Damentia Care Unit In Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 83
Area: Have Meantal Iflness: Q
Sacured Dementla Unit Capacity, If Applicable: Hava an intellactual Disabliity: 0
Number of Residents Served in Secured Demontla Care Unit, Have a Mobillly Need: 3
if applicable:
Have a Physical Disability: 1

Number of Current Hozplce Reoidents; 3
Number of Hosplce Residents in past year: 16
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Page 2of 4

Viclatien Report: 33195 ~08/200301

7 - McCloskey, Jason

PCH Name: EVERGREEN ESTATES RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

V

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code 82800
2600.16{(c} - The home shall
personal care home complaint hotline within 24 hours in a
also follow the guidelines in

report the incident or condition to the D
section 2600.15 (refating to abuse reporting covered by law),

spartment's personal care home reglonal office or the
manner designated by the Department. Abuse reporting shali

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
drop

On 6-14-17 21 9:00pm and 6-15-1 7 at B:00am, resident 1 did not recsive Combigan eye drops which are
In egch éye. The home did not submit an incident report to the

prescribed 2 times per day, 1
Department until 6.20-17.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION

Include steps to comect the vigla
immediatsly, mydadam;bywhmmas!epswm'ba cournpleled,

}) Medicahg, Missed

(POC) (Attach pages as ncoessary. Remember
tfon described above and steps fo prevent &

that you must sign and date any antached pages. )
simitar vigiation from ocGuTing agein. If steps eanniof be compieted

qn J.Pn' = +
And|n 4—:-ec.+m£a e Sdvcated, that RLL M83¢d Medi ahang
Fom Phaz.mma S nclodus e Chavs Haod di3 not arr (v
Sexn o o fc‘jﬂmb&\- be W?\Hd +u e, Depcntmepy oty Num *
(ndud o, g | o oo Retingg brm, Whhin 240 o g
Leport-ay, 3 Condig a‘*“‘?‘d dose..::nad_&ko?a,q Copy og4n £,
N POGL, Placed 1), 4o, St s #’.I‘C/ﬂed‘:;d
LPns ¢ A
2) m%rmimwiims‘ Qlze BV cate d 1o gty -
U cati, QA ivis £ 0 Stent- med: cal
D See o m Pharmac, “
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prevlous,\{'lolatlon(s):
sll‘n:ntyre of Legal Entlly Representative
eintad Name and Titlo of Logal Entty Representatifd, ) .
Securedon SVERY cwhoe bugtsi | ™ 7] 13]17

__DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES

MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of Z@L
(Date)

The abova plen of correction was epproved by
(Initials)

Plan of cormection implementation status as of 7/ ‘// 7
ate
[] Futy mplemented ’

<] Partislly implemented - Adaquate Progress
D Partially implemented - Inadequate Prograss
[] Notimplemented
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Page 3 of 4

Violation Report: 33763 - O8/20/3077 - McCloskey, Jason
PCH Name: EVERGREEN ESTATES RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600
2800.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION '
Resldent did not receive Combigan eye drops, 1 drop in each eye, 2 times a day on 6-14-17 at Spm or on 6-15-17 at 8am becauss the

medication wasn't avaiiabie to ba fven
w

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Artach pages as Beceasary. Remember that you must slgn and date any attached pages.)

Inciuds staps to corment the wolation descriped above wmpsbmwmaslnﬂarwolanbnﬂomawmﬂngagah i slopz cannol be completed
immedisately, include detes by which the steps will be completed,

l o ‘tdbc - '
O physi g hed 0 obta,, Noi 4 «
di 'Cceh'o?&ru °n and an 6iden | Stent med‘cik |
Lo from, Pharmac
See nlagyy Nt Soun, 4

#3) Medicahons colil be given 00 Qeded by presciube,

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previo olation(s): ,
Signature of Lag‘ll Entity Representative C 2 E
Printed Name and Title of Leg Enl{;y Reprosenth Date
{Bequieg on EVERY P 0 7 / _@_] )5
__DEPARTMENT USE ONLY «- HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of cormection Is approved es of —m Plan of correction implamentation status es of 74‘/’///‘7
' te

(Dats)
[ Fully implementeq
[X] Partialty impiemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of cotrection was approved by _@___ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{InHiais) D Not implemented
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Violation Report; 33103 - 0672072017 - W(‘,loskey, Jagon
PCH Name: EVERGREEN ESTATES RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

1. REGULATION 53 Pa.Code §2600
2600.225(c) - The resldent shall have additional assessments as follows:
(1) Annually.
(2) Ifthe condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment.
(3) Atihe request of the Depariment upon cause to belleve that an update is requlred.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The most racent assessment for resident 1 s dated 7-21-16. The resident is assassed to be independent In the areas of bladder and
bowel management and personal hygiene. Muitiple steff were interviewed and Indicated that the resident requires regular asslstance,

Inolding cuelng, verbal reminders and hans-on care, fo successfully complets these tasks, The cumrent assessment does not
erly document the resident’s need for asslstance. ,

3. PLAN
Include steps to comrect the violation described above and slaps to pravent a similar viglstion from ocauwrring agen, ¥ steps cannot be complated
immediaely, mmda!eabwarbh#resfepswmbemmkhd

') (flS Sthedoled Pﬂ-lb‘l bo Llzoliq Jﬂd}ech}n ulwth Jvoan mcaoslseﬂ)
fesident had nuss medical Qualuakey codin Pﬁmcng WAy, obel-a;

N 7)uin ond Resdent R55¢55 meph “Svppsd- Plarn documgs-

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prevlous}ﬂ‘lolnllon(s}:
Signature of Legal Entity Reprosentative
Retired on Page

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repnsoniatlv‘
| {Reguired on EVERY Page) 0 (-) b fiie - I ] ﬁl /7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The sbove plan of correction Is approved as of __‘7%; Plan of correction impiementation status as of 75/?’/’ 7
[(] Fuly implemonted ’
GAS Parkishy kmplemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by — | [ Peselty inplamented - inadequate Progress

(Initials) Eﬂ
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